API INTERNATIONAL
DC#
CALL: 1-800-523-0852     FAX: 503-692-4343    VISIT: www.apiint.com
API INTERNATIONAL
Quick Reference
Part Number
#K05 lt Weight Flexible Coupling #K10 90 Degree Elbow #K11 45 Degree Elbow #K20 Straight Tee
7705 C3 75 7110 7050 10 7111 7051 11 7120 7060 20

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
K11 45o Elbow
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
API INTERNATIONAL
CALL: 1-800-523-0852      FAX: 503-692-4343     VISIT: www.apiint.com
K20 Tee
1) Fittings are cast ductile iron conforming to ASTM A536, Gr. 65-45-12 Ductile Iron.
2) Dimensions adhere to ANSI/AWWA C606-06.
3) Center to End Dimensions are manufacture's standard.
4) Fittings larger than 14" may be fabricated from steel pipe A,STM A53, Gr. B or equivalent.
5) The standard finish is Epoxy Powder Coat, but other finishes are available upon request, including Paint, Dacromet and
Hot-Dip Galvanized.
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
API INTERNATIONAL
CALL: 1-800-523-0852      FAX: 503-692-4343    VISIT: www.apiint.com
K41 Flange Adapter
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
API INTERNATIONAL
CALL: 1-800-523-0852      FAX: 503-692-4343    VISIT: www.apiint.com
K58 Groove x Bevel Adapter Nipple
Nominal
Pipe Size O.D. Wall
Thickness Groove Diameter "A"
 (+/-0.03)
"B"
(+/-0.03)
"E to E"
Length
1.5 1.190 0.145 1.775 (-.015) 0.625 0.313 4
2 2.375 0.154 2.250 (-0.15) 0.625 0.313 4
2.5 2.875 0.203 2.720 (-.018) 0.625 0.313 4
3 3.500 0.216 3.344 (-.018) 0.625 0.313 4
4 4.500 0.237 4.334 (-.020) 0.625 0.375 4
5 5.563 0.258 5.395 (-.020) 0.625 0.375 4
6 6.625 0.280 6.455 (-.022) 0.625 0.375 4
8 8.625 0.322 8.441 (-.025) 0.750 0.438 4
10 10.750 0.365 10.562 (-.027) 0.750 0.500 4
12 12.750 0.375 12.531 (-.030) 0.750 0.500 4
14 14.000 0.375 13.781 (-.030) 0.938 0.500 4
1) Pipe nipples are cut-grooved per ANSI /AWWA C606-06.
2) Pressure ratings are dependent upon coupling selected.
3) Schedule 40 sand blased ASTM A538 black pipe is standard, but different schedules and materials are available upon
request.
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
API INTERNATIONAL
CALL: 1-800-523-0852      FAX: 503-692-4343    VISIT: www.apiint.com
K60 Grooved Cap
1) Model K60 are cast ductile iron conforming to ASTM A536, Gr. 65.45.12.
2) Dimensions adhere to ANSI/AWWA C606-06.
3) The standard finish is Epoxy Powder Coat, but other finishes are available upon request, including Paint, Dacromet and
Hot-Dip Galvanized.
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
API INTERNATIONAL
CALL: 1-800-523-0852      FAX: 503-692-4343    VISIT: www.apiint.com
KGE EPDM Gaskets
Nominal Size Pipe O.D
1.5 1.900
2 2.375
2.5 2.875
3 3.500
4 4.500
5 5.563
6 6.625
8 8.625
10 10.750
12 12.750
14 14.000
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
API INTERNATIONAL
CALL: 1-800-523-0852      FAX: 503-692-4343    VISIT: www.apiint.com
ANSI
0.375" X 1.5"